
Year 7 Key Dates – 2024/2025 Academic Year 
 

Term 1 – Monday 2nd September 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024 (8 Weeks) 

Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd September INSET Days (School closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 4th September Year 7 begin @ 08:30 am  

Monday 23rd September Year 7 Tutor Consultation Evening @ 4:00pm – 7:30pm 

Monday 21th October – Friday 25th October KS3 Showcase Week 

Thursday 19th October  House Winners Non-Uniform 

Friday 25th October End of Term 1 @ 2:55 pm  

 

Term 2 – Monday 4th November 2024 – Friday 20th December 2024 (7 weeks) 

Monday 4th November Start of Term 2 @ 8:40 am 

Tuesday 31st October – Wednesday 1st November Flu vaccinations 

Monday 18th November INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 19th November INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 27th November  Consultation Day 1 (8:30am – 5:30pm) 

Monday 11th December – Friday 15th December Well-Being Week & House Tournaments 

Tuesday 19th December LPA Christmas Fest & House Winners Non-Uniform 

Friday 20th December End of Term 2 @ 12:25 pm  

 

Term 3 – Monday 6th January 2025 – Friday 14th February 2025 (6 weeks) 

Monday 6th January Start of Term 3 @ 8:40 am 

Monday 10th February – Friday 14nd February KS3 Showcase Week and Well-Being Week 

Friday 14th February End of Term 3 @ 2:55 pm  

 

Term 4 – Monday 24th February 2025 – Friday 4th April 2025 (6 weeks) 

Monday 24th February Start of Term 4 @ 8:30 am 

Friday 21st March Culture Fest (PM only) 

Wednesday 26th March Year 7 Subject Consultation Evening 

Monday 24th March – Friday 28th March  Rewards Week 

Thursday 3rd April  Consultation Day 2 (8:30am – 5:30pm) 

Friday 4th April House Winners Non-Uniform Day 

Friday 4th April End of Term 4 @ 2:55 pm  

 

Term 5 – Monday 21st April 2025 – Friday 23rd May 2025 (5 weeks) 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Tuesday 22nd April Start of Term 5 @ 08:40 am 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Monday 19th May – Friday 23rd May KS3 Showcase Week, Well-Being Week & House Tournaments 

Friday 23rd May House Winners Non-Uniform, Battle of the Bands 

Friday 23rd May End of Term 5 @ 2:55 pm  

 

Term 6 – Monday 2nd June 2025 – Friday 18th July 2025 (7 weeks) 

Monday 2nd June INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 3rd June Start of Term 6 @ 08:40 am 

Tuesday 10th June – Wednesday 11th June School Performance 

Thursday 26th June  Year 7 Athletics  

Monday 7th July – Friday 11th July Rewards Week and Well-Being Week 

Tuesday 15th July Sports Day (Y7-8) 

Wednesday 17th July LPA Summer Fest & House Winners Non-Uniform 

Friday 18th July End of Term 6 @ 12:25 pm 

 


